Commission on Aging Meeting

Tuesday, May 17, 2016

Meeting Opened at 1:20 pm

Present. Sharlene Copeland, Ann DiMauro, Jo-Ann Jayne, Sandy Alexander, Joan Cominotti
Scribe: Joan Cominotti

Old Business

The Kentucky Derby Party on Thursday, May 5 was a lot of fun. We have more people every
year and the new betting system worked out well.

We had a sing-a-long last week at Imagine Nation (early learning center.)

New Business

Wednesday, May 18 — Our last Souper Wednesday until November.

Thursday, May 19 - A 20th Anniversary Celebration of our Harwinton Senior Center at 1:30
E?ée\ivvee(\:l’\.”” have special guests and our own HarwinTONES will sing along. Refreshments will

Wednesday, May 25 — Lunch Bunch at Marino's Restaurant.

Thursday, May 26 —~ We are joining another group to go The Silo, New Milford and drop off at
the Christmas Tree Shop or the Danbury Mall.

Wednesday, June 1 — The Essex Steam Train and Riverboat excursion. Buses will depart the
Senior Center at 9:30 am.

Thursday, June 16 — Trip to Foxwoods Resort Casino for gambling and shopping and enjoy a
private screening of a First Run Movie. in Mistick Village Luxury Cinema.

Wednesday, June 8 — Troubadour party at the Senior Center with lunch at noon and Frank
Pendola returning to treat us again to a song or two from Fiddler on the Roof and other
favorites.

Wednesday, June 22 — Lunch Bunch at the Colonial Tavern in Oxford CT. The bus leaves
at 10:45 am. For $20 each we choose from Prime Rib, baked stuffed shrimp or Chicken
Parmesan plus dessert and coffee, fea or punch.

Wednesday, July 13 — “Chicago” 2 pm matinee at the Ivoryton Playhouse.

The meeting was adjourned at 2:15 pm.
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